

Ex. No.343/2023

Sh.Vijender Singh Viridi Vs. Smt. Sudesh & Ors .

**04.05.2023**

**Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Ms.Jessica Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH

Perused,heard

Nazir to report.

Put up on **11.05.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/04.05.2023**

pk