

EX 343/23  
VIJENDER SINGH VIRDI  
Vs.  
SUDESH AND ORS.

**11.05.2023**

Present : Ms. Jesoca Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH.

Seen the report of the Nazir.

Time is sought to file certified copy of the decree.

In the meanwhile, let notice of the petition be issued to the  
JD on PF, RC and courier.

Put up on **10.07.2023**. Tracking Report be filed.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/11.05.2023

ks