

EX 343/23
VIJENDER SINGH VIRDI Vs. SUDESH AND ORS.

01.08.2023

Present: Ms.Jessika Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh.Rajender Jha Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD No.1.
Mrs. Sudesh, JD No.2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for JD No.1 submits tht as per the agreement, the JD No.1 had to pay Rs.6.8 Lakhs to the DH, out of which Rs.3.80 Lakhs has already been paid by the JD No.1 to the DH.

AR of DH admits having received the said amount. Ld. Counsel for JD No.1 submits that JD No.1 undertakes to pay balance amount of Rs.3 Lakhs along with upto date interest as per the settlement to the AR of DH positively by next date.

However, he submits that there was an agreement between JD No.1 and JD No.2 as per which, JD No.2 had to get the registration of the Sale Deed done in favour of JD No.1. JD No.2 submits that she will get the registration done by next date and JD No.1 and JD No.2 agree to appear before Sub Registrar in this regard on 24.08.2023.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.09.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.08.2023

pk