

EX 343/23  
VIJENDER SINGH VIRDI Vs. SUDESH AND ORS.

**30.11.2023**

Present: Sh.Pratap Singh Ahluwalia Adv. Ld. Counsel for

DH present through VC.

JD No.1(b) in person.

JD No.2 in person.

Heard the parties.

JDs are directed to pay the decretal amount.

JDs are put to notice as to why they be not sent to  
civil imprisonment for non payment of the decretal amount.

All the parties are directed to be present in person.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.01.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/30.11.2023**

pk