

Ex. No.343/2023
Vijender Singh Viridi Vs. Sudesh & Ors.

05.04.2024

Present: Counsel Ms. Jessica Viridi for DH, through VC.
JD No.1 in person.
Counsel Sh. Rajendra Jha for JD No.2 i.e. Pramod
Kumar.
Nazrul Hoda, Senior Assistant from the office of Sub-
Registrar-V (I), Lajpat Nagar-IV, in person.

Report dated 04.04.2024 of Sub-Registrar-V (I), Lajpat
Nagar-IV, is filed by Senior Assistant of Sub-Registrar-V (I) office. He
has sought time to file Status Report regarding the ownership of
property bearing no.24, 2nd Floor, Masihganj, Sukhdev Nagar, New
Delhi. In the interest of justice, time is granted. Let the report be filed
on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **22.05.2024** for arguments on the objections
filed by JD No.2.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.04.2024 (Sushil)