

Ex No.343/2023
Vijender Singh Viridi Vs. Sudesh & Ors.

01.06.2024

Present: Counsel Ms. Jessica Viridi for DH.
JD No.1 Sudesh in person.
JD No.2 Pramod Kumar Hira with Counsel Sh.
Rajendra Jha.
Mohd. Nazrul Hoda, Senior Assistant from Sub-
Registrar-V(I), Lajpat Nagar-IV, in person.

It is submitted by Mohd. Nazrul Hoda that he had filed short reply on the last date of hearing. But the counsel for DH has submitted that he has filed reply pertaining to the ownership of property bearing no.24, 2nd Floor, Mashri Garh, Sukhdev Vihar, New Delhi, which is a very big chunk of property, whereas the property in question bears the particulars as follows : "24/1, Masigarh, 2nd Floor, Share from Sh. Tilak Raj (Through LRs), area of ad-measuring 84 sq. yards". She has requested for directing the official from Sub-Registrar-V(I) to furnish report regarding the aforesaid property, particulars of which furnished by her today. Request is allowed and official from Sub-Registrar-V(I) is directed to furnish the report regarding aforesaid property on the next date of hearing.

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on **05.08.2024** for filing report by official from
Sub-Registrar-V(I) as well as for arguments on the objections filed by
JD No.2.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.06.2024 (Sushil)