

EX No.343/23
VIJENDER SINGH VIRDI Vs. SUDESH & ORS.

05.08.2024

Present: Counsel Ms. Jessica Viridi for DH through VC.
JD No.1 Sudesh in person.
JD no.2 Pramod Kumar with counsel Sh. Rajender Jha.

Since, nobody has appeared from the Office of Sub-Registrar-V, therefore, let be awaited for him.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.08.2024 (Vijay)

At 11:18 a.m.

Present: Counsel Ms. Jessica Viridi for DH through VC.
JD No.1 Sudesh in person.
JD no.2 Pramod Kumar with counsel Sh. Rajender Jha.
Mohd. Nazrul Huda, Sr. Assistant, from the office of
Sub-Registrar-V, Lajpat Nagar.

Reply/report is filed by official from the office of Sub-Registrar-V, Lajpat Nagar. Copy for DH is retained on record.

Part arguments heard on objections filed by JD no.2.

At this stage, adjournment is sought jointly for settlement. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **20.08.2024** for settlement.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.08.2024 (Vijay)