

Ex. No.343/2023
Vijender Singh Viridi Vs. Sudesh & Ors.

12.09.2024

Present: Counsels Ms. Jessica Viridi for DH.

JD no.1 in person.

None for JD no.2.

It is submitted by JD no.1 that the matter has not been settled between her and JD no.2. So let the matter be proceeded further on merits.

Put up on **04.12.2024** for arguments on the objections filed by JD no.2.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/12.09.2024 (Jagdeep)