

Item No.14

Ex. No.343/2023

Vijender Singh Virdi Vs. Sudesh & Ors.

02.09.2025

Present: Ms. Jessica Virdi, learned counsel for DH.
JD no.1 Smt. Sudesh Devi for herself, as well as for
JD no.3, 4 & 5.
Sh. Rajender Jha, learned counsel for JD no.2
alongwith JD no.2 Sh. Pramod Kumar Hira.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application filed under Section 151 CPC dated
20.01.2024 of JD no.2 and another application under Order 21
Rule 64 & 66 CPC of DH are pending disposal.

Part arguments heard on both the aforesaid
applications.

On request, list the matter for further arguments on
both the aforesaid applications on **04.11.2025**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.09.2025/sk