

Item No.18

Ex. No.343/2023

Vijender Singh Viridi Vs. Sudesh & Ors.

18.12.2025

Present: Ms. Jessica Viridi & Sh. Navneet Tripathi, learned counsels for DH.

None for JD no.1, 3, 4 & 5.

**Sh. Rajender Jha, learned counsel for JD no.2
alongwith JD no.2 Sh. Pramod Kumar Hira.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for JD no.2 has handed over a cheque bearing no.812775 dated 28.12.2025 amounting to Rs.2 Lakhs drawn on Yes Bank, New Friends Colony, New Delhi to the learned counsel for DH and submits that the rest of the amount will be paid within one month.

List the matter for payment of balance amount on 23.01.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
18.12.2025/sk**