

Item No. 08

Ex. No. 343/23

Vijender Singh Virdi v. Sudesh and Ors.

23.01.2026

Present: Ms. Jessica Virdi, learned counsel for DH.

Sh. Rajendra Jha (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for JD no. 2.

JD no. 1 in person.

None for JD nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for DH submits that JD has not paid
the balance amount to the DH.

Learned counsel for JD no. 2 submits that JD no. 2
will make the complete payment within one month.

In view of the submissions, JD no. 2 is once again
directed to pay the balance amount to the DH within one month.

Lis the case on 24.02.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
23.01.2026 / bh