

Item No. 05

Ex. No. 343/23

Vijender Singh Virdi v. Sudesh and Ors.

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Navneet Tripathi and Ms. Jessica Virdi, learned counsel for DH.

JD No. 1 in person.

Sh. Rajendra Jha, learned counsel for JD no. 2.

None for JD nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for JD no. 2 seeks one week more time for making the complete payment to the DH.

Learned counsel for DH provided calculation of balance payment with interest.

List the case on 02.03.2026 at 12.30 p.m.

In view of submissions, JD no. 2 is directed to make the complete payment to the DH on or before the next date of hearing which is last and final opportunity.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]**  
**District Judge - 02**  
**South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, Delhi**  
**24.02.2026 / bh**